Input signal type Contact and solid-state inputs for count and reset
Operating mode UP DOWN UP DOWN Reversible counting
counting counting counting counting Command Individual
input input
Backup power for Not provided Provided Not provided
memory protection
Output type SPST-NO SPDT SPST-NO
Max. 30 cps H7CN-XLN H7CN-YLN H7CN-XLNM H7CN-YLNM H7CN-ALN H7CN-BLN

■ Panel-mounting adapter, sockets, and
accessories available separately
Ordering Information
■   COUNTERS
Add the supply voltage type to the part number when you order. For example, H7CN-XHNM-AC.
Contact Output Types
Solid-State Output Types
Memory protection is not available on contact output models with DC supply voltages.
Max.
counting
speed
Supply
voltages
Supply
voltages
®
*Only the solid-state input signal is available when the maximum counting speed is 5 kcps.
H7CN H7CN
2
■  ACCESSORIES
Description Part number
Sockets 11-pin Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals P2CF-11
Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals, finger safe terminal P2CF-11-E
conforms to VDE0106/P100
Back mounting, for use with Y92F-30 mounting adapter, bottom screw terminals P3GA-11
8-pin Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals P2CF-08
Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals, finger safe terminal P2CF-08-E
conforms to VDE0106/P100
Back mounting, for use with Y92F-30 mounting adapter, bottom screw terminals P3G-08
Terminal cover for P3G sockets, conforms to VDE0106/P100 Y92A-48G
Panel mounting Fits behind panel, ideal for side-by-side installation. Use P3G❑ -❑❑ sockets Y92F-30